C of America-

THE ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA L"

8

Quality People. Quality Projects, = /

State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, September 2015-September 2016
(not seasonally adjusted)

Alabama
Statewide
Statewide
AnnistontOxfordnJacksonville, AL
AuburnnOpelika, AL
BirminghamnHoover, AL
Decatur, AL
Dothan, AL
FlorencerMuscle Shoals, AL
Gadsden, AL
Huntsville, AL
Mobile, AL
Montgomery, AL
Tuscaloosa, AL

Columbus, GA-AL

Alaska
Statewide
Statewide
Anchorage, AK
Fairbanks, AK

Arizona
Statewide
Statewide
Flagstaff, AZ
Lake Havasu CityrKingman, AZ
PhoenixtMesanScottsdale, AZ
Prescott, AZ
Sierra VistarDouglas, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Yuma, AZ

Arkansas
Statewide
Statewide

FayettevillenSpringdalerRogers, ARTMO
Fort Smith, ARTOK
Little RocknNorth Little RockntConway, AR

Memphis, TN-MS-AR

Industry?

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging

Construction
Const, mining, logging
Construction
Construction

Construction
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction
Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging

September '15 September '16

82,100
92,900
900
1,900
25,700
3,400
2,600
3,200
1,100
8,200
10,800
6,100
6,500

4,200

19,500
37,000
11,400

3,700

128,800
141,300
2,200
2,400
99,900
4,800
1,300
14,600
2,400

52,300
60,000
10,100

6,000
17,500

22,500

78,400
88,600
800
1,900
25,300
3,400
2,400
3,300
1,100
8,000
10,000
6,300
6,000

4,100

18,800
34,000
10,500

3,600

139,200
151,200
2,200
2,300
109,500
4,800
1,200
14,200
2,400

51,000
57,500
10,500

5,700
16,000

22,200

12-mo. %

change

15%
15%
111%
0%
12%
0%
18%
3%
0%
12%
7%
3%
18%

-2%

14%
18%
18%
13%

8%
7%
0%
14%
10%
0%
18%
13%
0%

12%
14%

4%
15%
19%

-1%

12-mo.
gain/loss

13,700
14,300
1100

0

1400

0

1200
100

0

1200
1800
200
1500

-100

1700
13,000
1900
1100

10,400
9,900
0

1100
9,600
0

1100
1400

0

11,300
12,500
400
1300
11,500

-300

356
227
300
227
344
151
227
300
339
151
344

300

344
314

227
325

227
344
314
227

124
332
352

28



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division,



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, September 2015-September 2016
(not seasonally adjusted)

12-mo. % 12-mo.
Area’ Industry® September '15 September '16  change gain/loss Rank®
ElizabethtownnFort Knox, KY Const, mining, logging 2,100 2,000 5% 1100 332
LexingtonnFayette, KY Const, mining, logging 13,100 13,700 5% 600 100
Louisville/Jefferson County, KYnIN Const, mining, logging 29,600 28,100 15% 11,500 332
Owensboro, KY Const, mining, logging 2,900 3,100 7% 200 52
Clarksville, TN-KY Const, mining, logging 3,200 3,300 3% 100 151
Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN Const, mining, logging 44,400 44,200 -1% -200 286
100 20

Evansville, IN-KY Const, mining, logging 11,100 11,200 1%



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, September 2015-September 2016
(not seasonally adjusted)

12-mo. % 12-mo.
Area’ Industry® September '15 September '16  change gain/loss ank®
Monroe, Ml Const, mining, logging 3,000 3,100 3% 100 151
Muskegon, Ml Const, mining, logging 2,100 2,200 5% 100 100
NilestBenton Harbor, M| Const, mining, logging 2,000 2,000 0% 0 227
Saginaw, Ml Const, mining, logging 3,000 3,000 0% 0 227
WarrennTroynFarmington Hills, Ml Div. Const, mining, logging 48,300 50,500 5% 2,200 100
South Bend-Mishawaka, IN-MI Const, mining, logging 5,400 5,600 4% 200 124
Minnesota
Statewide Construction 126,900 133,200 5% 6,300
Statewide Const, mining, logging 133,800 139,100 4% 5,300
Duluth, MNtwWI Const, mining, logging 9,500 9,200 13% 1300 314
MinneapolistSt. PaultBloomington, MNiwI Const, mining, logging 83,200 86,200 4% 3,000 124

Rochester, MN Const,



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, September 2015-September 2016

Area’

Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, PA-NJ
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.

New Mexico
Statewide
Statewide
Albuquerque, NM
Las Cruces, NM
Santa Fe, NM

New York
Statewide
Statewide
AlbanynSchenectadynTroy, NY
Binghamton, NY
BuffalonCheektowaganNiagara Falls, NY

Dutchess CountyrPutnam County, NY Div.

Elmira, NY

Glens Falls, NY

Ithaca, NY

Kingston, NY

Nassau CountynSuffolk County, NY Div.
New York City, NY
OrangerRocklandnWestchester, NY
Rochester, NY

Syracuse, NY

UticarRome, NY

WatertownnFort Drum, NY

North Carolina
Statewide
Statewide
Asheville, NC
Burlington, NC
CharlotterConcordrGastonia, NCiSC
DurhamnChapel Hill, NC
Fayetteville, NC
GreensbororHigh Paint, NC
Greenville, NC
HickorynLenoirmMorganton, NC

(not seasonally adjusted)

Industry?

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const,

13,500
17,300

43,500
68,200
20,500
3,600
2,900

376,300
382,000
20,500
4,200
22,900
8,000
1,700
2,600
1,300
2,700
76,300
142,800
40,700
20,800
13,000
3,600
2,100

193,400
199,000
8,100
2,600
57,600
7,400
4,500
14,100
3,100

September '15 September '16

13,400
16,900

44,100
61,900
21,800
3,700
2,900

387,400
392,800
21,300
4,500
23,300
8,200
1,700
2,500
1,200
2,900
81,600
146,600
42,200
21,000
13,000
3,800
2,000

201,200
206,800
8,000
2,600
61,500
7,700
4,500
14,800
3,100

12-mo. %
change

-1%
-2%

1%
19%
6%
3%
0%

3%
3%
4%
7%
2%
3%
0%
14%
18%
7%
7%
3%
4%
1%
0%
6%
15%

4%
4%
11%
0%
7%
4%
0%
5%
0%

12-mo.
gain/loss

-100
-400

600
16,300
1,300
100

11,100
10,800
800
300
400
200

0

1100
1100
200
5,300
3,800
1,500
200

0

200
1100

7,800
7,800
1100
0
3,900
300

0

700

0

7
151
227

287
227

124
227
100
227



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, September 2015-September 2016
(not seasonally adjusted)

12-mo. % 12-mo.
Area’ Industry® September '15 September '16 change gain/loss
Clarksville, TNIKY Const, mining, logging 3,200 3,300 3% 100
Cleveland, TN Const, mining, logging 2,000 2,200 10% 200
Jackson, TN Const, mining, logging 2,800 2,900 4% 100

Johnson City, TN Const, mining, logging 2,500 2,400 14% i



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, September 2015-September 2016
(not seasonally adjusted)

Industry® September '15 September '16

>
=
D
QD



	Alpha

