

Area ¹	Industry ²	September '15 Se	ptember '16	12 mo. % change	12 mo. gain/loss	Rank ³
Alabama						
Statewide	Construction	82.100	78,400	5%	3.700	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	92,900	88,600	5%	4,300	
Anniston Oxford Jacksonville, AL		900	800	11%	100	356
Auburn Opelika, AL	Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging	1,900	1,900	0%	0	227
Birmingham Hoover, AL	Construction	25,700	25,300	2%	400	300
Decatur, AL	Const, mining, logging	3,400	3,400	0%	0	227
Dothan, AL	Const, mining, logging	2,600	2,400	8%	200	344
Florence Muscle Shoals, AL	Const, mining, logging	3,200	3,300	3%	100	151
Gadsden, AL	Const, mining, logging	1,100	1,100	0%	0	227
Huntsville, AL	Const, mining, logging	8,200	8,000	2%	200	300
Mobile, AL	Const, mining, logging	10,800	10,000	7%	800	339
Montgomery, AL	Const, mining, logging	6,100	6,300	3%	200	151
Tuscaloosa, AL	Const, mining, logging	6,500	6,000	8%	500	344
Alaska						
Statewide	Construction	19,500	18,800	4%	700	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	37,000	34,000	8%	3,000	
	Construction	11,400	10,500	8%	900	344
Anchorage, AK Fairbanks, AK	Construction	3,700	3,600	8% 3%	900 100	344 314
Fall Daliks, Ak	CONSTRUCTION	3,700	3,000	3%	100	314
Arizona						
Statewide	Construction	128,800	139,200	8%	10,400	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	141,300	151,200	7%	9,900	
Flagstaff, AZ	Const, mining, logging	2,200	2,200	0%	0	227
Lake Havasu City Kingman, AZ	Const, mining, logging	2,400	2,300	4%	100	325
Phoenix Mesa Scottsdale, AZ	Construction	99,900	109,500	10%	9,600	22
Prescott, AZ	Const, mining, logging	4,800	4,800	0%	0	227
Sierra Vista Douglas, AZ	Const, mining, logging	1,300	1,200	8%	100	344
Tucson, AZ	Construction	14,600	14,200	3%	400	314
Yuma, AZ	Const, mining, logging	2,400	2,400	0%	0	227
Arkansas						
Statewide	Construction	52,300	51,000	2%	1,300	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	60,000	57,500	4%	2,500	
Fayetteville Springdale Rogers, AR MO	Const, mining, logging	10.100	10.500	4%	400	124
Fort Smith, AR OK	Const, mining, logging	6,000	5,700	5%	300	332
Little Rock North Little Rock Conway, AR	Const, mining, logging	17,500	16,000	9%	1,500	352
•	5 00 0					

State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or

State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division,

<u>Area</u> ¹	<u>Industry</u> ²	September '15 Sep	tember '16	12 mo. % change	12 mo. gain/loss	Rank ³
Elizabethtown Fort Knox, KY	Const, mining, logging	2,100	2,000	5%	100	332
Lexington Fayette, KY	Const, mining, logging	13,100	13,700	5%	600	100
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY IN	Const, mining, logging	29,600	28,100	5%	1,500	332
Owensboro, KY	Const, mining, logging	2,900	3,100	7%	200	52

<u>Area</u> ¹	<u>Industry</u> ²	September '15 Sep	otember '16	12 mo. % change	12 mo. gain/loss	Rank ³
Monroe, MI Muskegon, MI Niles Benton Harbor, MI Saginaw, MI	Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging	3,000 2,100 2,000 3,000	3,100 2,200 2,000 3.000	3% 5% 0% 0%	100 100 0 0	151 100 227 227
Warren Troy Farmington Hills, MI Div.	Const, mining, logging	48,300	50,500	5%	2,200	100
Minnesota						
Statewide Statewide	Construction Const, mining, logging	126,900 133,800	133,200 139,100	5% 4%	6,300 5,300	
Duluth, MN WI Minneapolis St. Paul Bloomington, MN WI Rochester, MN	Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const,	9,500 83,200	9,200 86,200	3% 4%	300 3,000	314 124

<u>Area</u> ¹	<u>Industry</u> ²	September '15 Sep	otember '16	12 mo. % change	12 mo. gain/loss	Rank ³
New Mexico						
Statewide	Construction	43,500	44,100	1%	600	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	68,200	61,900	9%	6,300	
Albuguerque, NM	Const, mining, logging	20,500	21,800	6%	1,300	77
Las Cruces, NM	Const, mining, logging	3,600	3,700	3%	100	151
Santa Fe, NM	Const, mining, logging	2,900	2,900	0%	0	227
New York						
Statewide	Construction	376,300	387,400	3%	11,100	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	382,000	392,800	3%	10,800	
Albany Schenectady Troy, NY	Const, mining, logging	20,500	21,300	4%	800	124
Binghamton, NY	Const, mining, logging	4,200	4,500	7%	300	52
Buffalo Cheektowaga Niagara Falls, NY	Const, mining, logging	22,900	23,300	2%	400	184
Dutchess County Putnam County, NY Div.	Const, mining, logging	8,000	8,200	3%	200	151
Elmira, NY	Const, mining, logging	1,700	1,700	0%	0	227
Glens Falls, NY	Const, mining, logging	2,600	2,500	4%	100	325
Ithaca, NY	Const, mining, logging	1,300	1,200	8%	100	344
Kingston, NY	Const, mining, logging	2,700	2,900	7%	200	52
Nassau County Suffolk County, NY Div.	Const, mining, logging	76,300	81,600	7%	5,300	52
New York City, NY	Const, mining, logging	142,800	146,600	3%	3,800	151
Orange Rockland Westchester, NY	Const, mining, logging	40,700	42,200	4%	1,500	124
Rochester, NY	Construction	20,800	21,000	1%	200	207
Syracuse, NY	Const, mining, logging	13,000	13,000	0%	0	227
Utica Rome, NY	Const, mining, logging	3,600	3,800	6%	200	77 332
Watertown Fort Drum, NY	Const, mining, logging	2,100	2,000	5%	100	332
North Carolina	O - material to m	102 400	201 200	40/	7.000	
Statewide	Construction	193,400	201,200	4%	7,800	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	199,000	206,800	4%	7,800	
Asheville, NC	Const, mining, logging	8,100	8,000	1%	100	287
Burlington, NC	Const, mining, logging	2,600	2,600	0%	0	227
Charlotte Concord Gastonia, NC SC	Const, mining, logging	57,600	61,500	7%	3,900	52
Durham Chapel Hill, NC	Const, mining, logging	7,400	7,700	4%	300	124
Fayetteville, NC	Const, mining, logging	4,500	4,500	0%	0	227
Greensboro High Point, NC	Const, mining, logging	14,100	14,800	5%	700	100
Greenville, NC Hickory Lenoir Morganton, NC	Const, mining, logging Const,	3,100	3,100	0%	0	227

<u>A</u>	rea ¹ Industry ²	September '15	September '16	12 mo. % change	12 mo. gain/loss	Rank ³
Clarksville, TN KY	Const, mining, log	jing 3,200	3,300	3%	100	151
Cleveland, TN	Const, mining, logo	jing 2,000	2,200	10%	200	22
Jackson, TN	Const, mining, log	jing 2,800	2,900	4%	100	124
Johnson City, TN	Const, mining, log	jing 2,500	2,400	4%		

<u>Area</u>¹ <u>Industry</u>² <u>September '15</u> September '16